Purchase Mandate on the Group’s and the Company’s financial position is set out below based on

the following assumptions:

(a)	 audited accounts of the Group and the Company as at 31 December 2016;

(b)	 in full exercise of the Proposed Share Purchase Mandate, 32,494,030 Shares were purchased;

(c)	 the maximum price for the On-Market Purchases is S$0.087, which is 105% above the Average

Closing Price (as defined in paragraph F(2));

(d)	 the maximum price for the Off-Market Purchases is S$0.109, which is 130% of the Highest

Last Dealt Price (as defined in paragraph F(2));

Ocean Sky International Limited   2016 ANNUAL REPORT118

Appendix 1

(e)	 the maximum amount of funds required for the share purchases in the aggregate is

approximately US$1.95 million and US$2.45 million for On-Market Purchases and Off-Market

Purchases respectively.

On-Market Purchases and held as Treasury Shares or cancelled

Company
before share

purchases
(US$’000)

Company
after share
purchases
(US$’000)

Group
before share

purchases
(US$’000)

Group
after share
purchases
(US$’000)

As at 31 December 2016
Shareholders’ funds 32,409 30,455 38,195 36,241
Net tangible assets 32,409 30,455 29,469 27,515
Current assets 10,922 8,968 19,609 17,655
Current liabilities 2,365 2,365 7,444 7,444
Net current assets 8,557 6,603 12,165 10,211
Total borrowings 217 217 7,835 7,835
Cash, bank balances and

fixed deposits 10,864 8,910 14,268 12,314
Number of shares (’000) 324,940 292,446 324,940 292,446
(Treasury shares) (’000) (32,494) (32,494)
Weighted average number

of shares (’000) 233,483 210,135 233,483 210,135

Financial Ratios
Net tangible assets per share

(US cents) 9.97 10.41 9.07 9.41
Basic earnings per share

(US cents) (0.18) (0.20) 0.37 0.41
Gearing ratio (net) (times) NM NM NM NM
Current ratio (times) 4.62 3.79 2.63 2.37

NM – Not meaningful

2016 ANNUAL REPORT   Ocean Sky International Limited 119

Appendix 1

Off-Market Purchases and held as Treasury Shares or cancelled

Company

before share

purchases

(US$’000)

Company

after share

purchases

(US$’000)

Group

before share

purchases

(US$’000)

Group

after share

purchases

(US$’000)

As at 31 December 2016

Shareholders’ funds 32,409 29,962 38,195 35,748

Net tangible assets 32,409 29,962 29,469 27,022

Current assets 10,922 8,475 19,609 17,162

Current liabilities 2,365 2,365 7,444 7,444

Net current assets 8,557 6,110 12,165 9,718

Total borrowings 217 217 7,835 7,835

Cash, bank balances and

fixed deposits 10,864 8,417 14,268 11,821

Number of shares (’000) 324,940 292,446 324,940 292,446

(Treasury shares) (’000) (32,494) (32,494)

Weighted average number

of shares (’000) 233,483 210,135 233,483 210,135

Financial Ratios

Net tangible assets per share

(US cents) 9.97 10.25 9.07 9.24

Basic earnings per share

(US cents) (0.18) (0.20) 0.37 0.41

Gearing ratio (net) (times) NM NM NM NM

Current ratio (times) 4.62 3.58 2.63 2.31

5.	 Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are based on the audited financial

accounts of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended 31 December 2016 and are for

illustration only. The results of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended 31 December

2016 may not be representative of future performance.

6.	 The Company intends to use its internal sources of funds to finance its purchases of the Shares. The